

Interim Fire Chief Amy Parker Phone: 330.488.6414 | Fax: 330.488.1928 E-mail: aparker@osnaburgtwp.com Interim Asst. Fire Chief Thomas Ruskin Phone: 330.488.6414 | Fax: 330.488.1928 Email: truskin@osnaburgtwp.com

□ Yearly Approval	□ One Time Only		□Township
Date and Time:		Info. Taken By:	
Address:			
	Date and Time of Proposed Fire		
Approval given:			
Inspected By:			

Osnaburg Township Fire Department follows the requirements of the EPA for all open burn requests. Access the Ohio EPA website at <u>https://epa.ohio.gov/dapc/general/openburning</u> for more information. It is the resident's responsibility to follow all requirements as listed by the EPA depending on the type of open burn being requested.

Mark type of burn being requested:

- o BBQ, Campfire, Cookout
- o Agricultural Waste
- Land Clearing Waste (not permitted in the village)
- Residential Waste (not permitted in the village)
- Ceremonial Fire

The burn site will be inspected by the Fire Department prior to open burn permission. When permit is granted call dispatch at 330.488.1515 to let them know the burn time. Yearly Permits expire on December 31<sup>st</sup> of the year issued. Any question should be referred to a Fire Department officer.

Site Inspected By: \_\_\_\_\_

Approval Given: 
Ves No Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Copy to resident; original to Fire Department